
Heading 1 

 

ITA PERFORMANCE 
MEASUREMENT Report 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Figures Updated to February 28, 2005 

 

 

 



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  2  

Active Trainees 
 

As of March 31, 2004 (last fiscal year end) 14,676 

As of Aug. 31, 2004 16,683 

As of September 30, 2004 17,220 

As of October 31, 2003 17,632 

As of November 30, 2004 18,209 

As of December 31, 2004 18,419 

As of January 31, 2005 18,985 

As of February 28, 2005 19,442 

New Trainee Registrations 
 Monthly Totals Annual Total 

April 2004 386   386 

May 2004 470   856 

June 2004 699 1,555 

July 2004 554 2,109 

August 2004 340 2,449 

September 2004 746 3,195 

October 2004 748 3,943 

November 2004 919 4,862 

December 2004 541 5,403 

January 2005 677 6,080 

February 28, 2005 808 6,874 

Fiscal* 2004-05 YTD, as of 
February 28, 2005 

 6,874 

* April 1 – March 31 

 



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  3  

Credentials Awarded 
 

Completed Industry 
Training Program  

Completed 
Equivalency 
Exam 

Total  

 

Fiscal* 2004-05 YTD,  

as of February 28, 2005 

 

 

1,435 

 

400 

 

1,835 

* April 1 – March 31 

 

Employers/Sponsors With Active Trainees 
 

As of March 31, 2004 (last fiscal year end) 8,976 

As of September 30, 2004 9,323 

As of October 31, 2004 9,310 

As of November 30, 2004 9,505 

As of December 31, 2004 9,607 

As of January 31, 2005 9,720 

As of February 28, 2005 9,865 

 

 



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  4  

Active Trainees by Industry Training Program 

As of February 28, 2005 
 

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

AGGREGATE PLANT OPERATOR                  -  

AIR COMP. & PNEUMATIC TOOL MECHANIC                  -  

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN                 2  

AIRCRAFT PAINTER                  -  

AIRCRAFT STRUCTURAL TECHNICIAN               23  

ANTIQUE FURNITURE RESTORING                 3  

ANVIL WORK                  -  

APPLIANCE SERVICE TECHNICIAN                 3  

ARBORICULTURIST (URBAN FORESTRY)                 3  

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL WORKER               19  

ASPHALT PLANT OPERATOR                  -  

ASSISTANT LOCATION MANAGER               94  

AUTO. RADIATOR MANUF. & REPAIRER                 3  

AUTOMATIC AUTO. TRANS. SERVICE TECH.               27  

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION REPAIR TECHNICIAN             379  

AUTOMOTIVE ELECT. & TUNE-UP TECH.                  -  

AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRICAL TECHNICIAN                 5  

AUTOMOTIVE GLASS TECHNICIAN               26  

AUTOMOTIVE MACHINIST               23  

AUTOMOTIVE PARTSPERSON               51  

AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING PREP. TECH.             132  

AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING TECHNICIAN               76  

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNICIAN           1,566  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  5  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

AUTOMOTIVE UPHOLSTERER                 1  

BAKER             120  

BARBER               10  

BLACKSMITHING                  -  

BOATBUILDER               10  

BOILERMAKER (CONSTRUCTION)             128  

BOOM TRUCK OPERATOR - CLASS A TRADE                  -  

BOOM TRUCK OPERATOR - CLASS B TRADE                  -  

BUILDING MAINTENANCE WORKER               27  

CABLE SPLICER                 5  

CARPENTER           3,031  

CEMENT MASON               96  

COMMERCIAL TRAILER MECHANIC               19  

COMMERCIAL TRANS. VEHICLE MECHANIC             433  

COMMUNITY ANTENNA TV TECHNICIAN               21  

CONCRETE PLANT OPERATOR                  -  

CONSTRUCTION BOILERMAKER                  -  

CONTROL SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN                  -  

COOK             980  

COSMETOLOGIST             241  

DAIRY PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN               85  

DIESEL ENGINE MACHINIST                  -  

DIESEL ENGINE MECHANIC               26  

DIESEL FUEL INJECTION MECHANIC                 1  

DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL GASFITTER             149  

DRAFTING (CONSTRUCTION)                  -  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  6  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

DRAFTING (HULL)                  -  

DRAFTING (MECHANICAL)                  -  

DRAPERY MAKING                  -  

DRESSMAKING & DRESS DESIGNING                 2  

DRYWALL FINISHER               30  

ELECTRICAL (CONSTRUCTION SECTION)                  -  

ELECTRICIAN           3,389  

ELECTRONICS COMMUNICATION TECHNICIAN               16  

ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN                 9  

ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN (CONSUMER PROD.)                  -  

ELECTRO-PLATING                 6  

ELEVATOR MECHANIC                 7  

EMBALMER               35  

FARM EQUIPMENT MECHANIC                 4  

FLOOR COVERING INSTALLER               82  

FLORIST                 3  

FOOD AND BEVERAGE SERVER                 9  

FORKLIFT MECHANIC                 9  

FRONT END ALIGN. & FRAME STRAIGHTENING                  -  

FRONT END ALIGNMENT AND BRAKE SERVICE               17  

FUNERAL DIRECTOR               11  

GLASSBLOWING (SCIENTIFIC)                  -  

GLAZIER             132  

GRAPHIC ARTS - ADVANCED PREPRESS                  -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - ARTIST (MECH & CREATIVE)                  -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - BOOKBINDER I                 5  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  7  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

GRAPHIC ARTS - BOOKBINDER II                  -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - LITHO PRESS FEEDER                  -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - LITHO PRESS OPERATOR                  -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - PREPRESS OPERATOR                 1  

GRAPHIC ARTS COMPOSITOR                 2  

GRAPHIC ARTS-LITHO PRESSPERSON               17  

GRAPHIC ARTS-PLATEMAKER                  -  

GRAPHIC ARTS-PRINTER                 3  

GRAPHIC ARTS-STRIPPER AND ASSEMBLER                  -  

GRIP (MOTION PICTURE/THEATRE)               23  

HARDWOOD FLOORLAYER               21  

HEAT & FROST INSULATOR               70  

HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC             567  

HYDRAULIC CRANE OPERATOR                 3  

HYDRAULIC SERVICE MECHANIC               18  

INBOARD/OUTBOARD MECHANIC               60  

INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL WORK                  -  

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES & EQUIPMENT PARTS               50  

INDUSTRIAL GASFITTER                  -  

INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENT MECHANIC             144  

INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSEPERSON               16  

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT ASSOCIATE               24  

IRONWORKER               94  

JEWELLER AND GOLDSMITH                 5  

JEWELLERY ENGRAVING (MACHINE)                  -  

JOINER             355  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  8  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

LANDSCAPE HORTICULTURIST             135  

LATHER (INTERIOR SYSTEMS MECHANIC)               91  

LETTERPRESS WORK                  -  

LITHOGRAPHY                  -  

LITHOGRAPHY (CAMERA)                  -  

LITHOGRAPHY (PREPARATION)                 1  

LOCKSMITH               12  

LOG BUILDER               20  

LUMBER MANUF. IND.-CIRCULAR SAWFILER               30  

LUMBER MANUF. INDUSTRY - SAWFITTER               47  

LUMBER MANUF. INDUSTRY-BENCHPERSON               29  

MACHINE FITTER                 1  

MACHINIST             308  

MACHINIST (MOULD SHOP)                 1  

MARINE ENGINE MECHANIC               14  

MARINE ENGINEER                  -  

MARINE REPAIR TECHNICIAN               63  

MARKING & STAMPING DEVICE TECHNICIAN                  -  

MASON             131  

MASTER GLASS BLOWING                 1  

MEATCUTTER               46  

METAL FABRICATOR             340  

METER TECHNICIAN                 4  

MILLWRIGHT             644  

MOBILE CRANE OPERATOR (CONST. IND.)               47  

MOTORCYCLE MECHANIC               45  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  9  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

MOULDER AND COREMAKER                 4  

MOULDING                  -  

MULTILITH OPERATING                  -  

OFFICE MACHINE REPAIR                 1  

OIL BURNER MECHANIC (RESIDENTIAL)                  -  

OPERATOR/AREA DISPATCHER                 9  

OPTICAL TECHNICIAN                  -  

ORNAMENTAL IRONWORKING                  -  

OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN               31  

PAINTER AND DECORATOR             134  

PATTERNMAKER                  -  

PILEDRIVER-BRIDGEWORKER               37  

PLANERMILL MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 1                 7  

PLANERMILL MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 2               26  

PLASTERER                 4  

PLASTIC & RUBBER FABRICATION                  -  

PLASTIC SIGN MAKING                  -  

PLUMBER           1,567  

POWER LINE TECHNICIAN             133  

POWER SAW REPAIR                  -  

PRECAST CONCRETE MOULDER & FINISHER                  -  

PRINTING (FLEXOGRAPHIC)                  -  

PRODUCTION HORTICULTURIST               81  

RAILCAR MECHANIC                 2  

RECREATION VEHICLE SERVICE TECHNICIAN               77  

REFRIGERATION MECHANIC             415  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 0  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE                  -  

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION FRAMING TECH.               16  

RESIDENTIAL STEEP ROOFER                 3  

RIGGER/SAILMAKER                 4  

ROOFER, DAMP AND WATERPROOFER             376  

RUBBER VULCANIZER & FABRICATOR                  -  

SAILMAKING                 1  

SAW CONDITIONING                  -  

SAWMAKING & FILING                  -  

SCRIPT SUPERVISOR                 6  

SECOND ASSISTANT CAMERA (MOTION PICTURE)                 1  

SECURITY ALARM INSTALLER               22  

SET DRESSER (MOTION PICTURE/THEATRE)               80  

SHEET METAL WORKER             543  

SHEET METAL WORKER (MANUFACTURING)                 4  

SHIPFITTER                  -  

SHIPWRIGHT                 3  

SIGN PAINTER                 3  

SILVERSMITHING & PLATING                  -  

SPRINGMAKER                 3  

SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLER             226  

STANDARD TRANSMISSION REPAIRER                  -  

STEAMFITTER-PIPEFITTER             137  

TAILORING                  -  

TELECONTROL TECHNOLOGIST                 9  

THIRD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR               91  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 1  

Industry Training Program Number of 
Trainees 

TILESETTER               26  

TIRE REPAIRER               13  

TOOL AND DIE MAKER               31  

TOWER CRANE OPERATOR                  -  

TRANSPORT REFRIGERATION MECHANIC                 5  

TRUCK BODY BUILDER                  -  

UPHOLSTERER                 4  

UTILITY ARBORIST               73  

WATCH REPAIR                  -  

WATER WELL DRILLER                  -  

WELDER -- LEVEL 'A'             143  

WELDER -- LEVEL 'B'                  -  

WELDER -- LEVEL 'C'                  -  

WINDER ELECTRICIAN               19  

YACHT BUILDER                 5  

Total   19,442  
 

 

 

 



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 2  

New Trainee Registrations by Industry Training Program 

Fiscal* YTD as of February 28, 2005 
 

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

AGGREGATE PLANT OPERATOR                        -  

AIR COMP. & PNEUMATIC TOOL MECHANIC                        -  

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN                       1  

AIRCRAFT PAINTER                        -  

AIRCRAFT STRUCTURAL TECHNICIAN                        -  

ANTIQUE FURNITURE RESTORING                        -  

ANVIL WORK                        -  

APPLIANCE SERVICE TECHNICIAN                        -  

ARBORICULTURIST (URBAN FORESTRY)                        -  

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL WORKER                       1  

ASPHALT PLANT OPERATOR                        -  

ASSISTANT LOCATION MANAGER                       5  

AUTO. RADIATOR MANUF. & REPAIRER                        -  

AUTOMATIC AUTO. TRANS. SERVICE TECH.                        -  

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION REPAIR TECHNICIAN                      12  

AUTOMOTIVE ELECT. & TUNE-UP TECH.                        -  

AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRICAL TECHNICIAN                        -  

AUTOMOTIVE GLASS TECHNICIAN                        -  

AUTOMOTIVE MACHINIST                        -  

AUTOMOTIVE PARTSPERSON                       1  

AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING PREP. TECH.                       5  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 3  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING TECHNICIAN                       3  

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNICIAN                      50  

AUTOMOTIVE UPHOLSTERER                        -  

BAKER                       5  

BARBER                        -  

BLACKSMITHING                        -  

BOATBUILDER                        -  

BOILERMAKER (CONSTRUCTION)                        -  

BOOM TRUCK OPERATOR - CLASS A TRADE                        -  

BOOM TRUCK OPERATOR - CLASS B TRADE                        -  

BUILDING MAINTENANCE WORKER                        -  

CABLE SPLICER                        -  

CARPENTER                    155  

CEMENT MASON                      32  

COMMERCIAL TRAILER MECHANIC                       2  

COMMERCIAL TRANS. VEHICLE MECHANIC                       9  

COMMUNITY ANTENNA TV TECHNICIAN                        -  

CONCRETE PLANT OPERATOR                        -  

CONSTRUCTION BOILERMAKER                        -  

CONTROL SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN                        -  

COOK                      49  

COSMETOLOGIST                       6  

DAIRY PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN                       7  

DIESEL ENGINE MACHINIST                        -  

DIESEL ENGINE MECHANIC                        -  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 4  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

DIESEL FUEL INJECTION MECHANIC                        -  

DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL GASFITTER                      10  

DRAFTING (CONSTRUCTION)                        -  

DRAFTING (HULL)                        -  

DRAFTING (MECHANICAL)                        -  

DRAPERY MAKING                        -  

DRESSMAKING & DRESS DESIGNING                       1  

DRYWALL FINISHER                       1  

ELECTRICAL (CONSTRUCTION SECTION)                        -  

ELECTRICIAN                    109  

ELECTRONICS COMMUNICATION TECHNICIAN                       1  

ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN                        -  

ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN (CONSUMER PROD.)                        -  

ELECTRO-PLATING                        -  

ELEVATOR MECHANIC                        -  

EMBALMER                        -  

FARM EQUIPMENT MECHANIC                        -  

FLOOR COVERING INSTALLER                       3  

FLORIST                        -  

FOOD AND BEVERAGE SERVER                        -  

FORKLIFT MECHANIC                        -  

FRONT END ALIGN. & FRAME STRAIGHTENING                        -  

FRONT END ALIGNMENT AND BRAKE SERVICE                        -  

FUNERAL DIRECTOR                        -  

GLASSBLOWING (SCIENTIFIC)                        -  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 5  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

GLAZIER                       3  

GRAPHIC ARTS - ADVANCED PREPRESS                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - ARTIST (MECH & CREATIVE)                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - BOOKBINDER I                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - BOOKBINDER II                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - LITHO PRESS FEEDER                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - LITHO PRESS OPERATOR                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS - PREPRESS OPERATOR                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS COMPOSITOR                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS-LITHO PRESSPERSON                       1  

GRAPHIC ARTS-PLATEMAKER                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS-PRINTER                        -  

GRAPHIC ARTS-STRIPPER AND ASSEMBLER                        -  

GRIP (MOTION PICTURE/THEATRE)                        -  

HARDWOOD FLOORLAYER                        -  

HEAT & FROST INSULATOR                       5  

HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC                      24  

HYDRAULIC CRANE OPERATOR                        -  

HYDRAULIC SERVICE MECHANIC                        -  

INBOARD/OUTBOARD MECHANIC                       1  

INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL WORK                        -  

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES & EQUIPMENT PARTS                       3  

INDUSTRIAL GASFITTER                        -  

INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENT MECHANIC                       4  

INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSEPERSON                        -  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 6  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT ASSOCIATE                        -  

IRONWORKER                        -  

JEWELLER AND GOLDSMITH                        -  

JEWELLERY ENGRAVING (MACHINE)                        -  

JOINER                      22  

LANDSCAPE HORTICULTURIST                       2  

LATHER (INTERIOR SYSTEMS MECHANIC)                       3  

LETTERPRESS WORK                        -  

LITHOGRAPHY                        -  

LITHOGRAPHY (CAMERA)                        -  

LITHOGRAPHY (PREPARATION)                        -  

LOCKSMITH                        -  

LOG BUILDER                        -  

LUMBER MANUF. IND.-CIRCULAR SAWFILER                       1  

LUMBER MANUF. INDUSTRY - SAWFITTER                       7  

LUMBER MANUF. INDUSTRY-BENCHPERSON                       2  

MACHINE FITTER                        -  

MACHINIST                       5  

MACHINIST (MOULD SHOP)                        -  

MARINE ENGINE MECHANIC                        -  

MARINE ENGINEER                        -  

MARINE REPAIR TECHNICIAN                       2  

MARKING & STAMPING DEVICE TECHNICIAN                        -  

MASON                       3  

MASTER GLASS BLOWING                        -  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 7  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

MEATCUTTER                       3  

METAL FABRICATOR                      13  

METER TECHNICIAN                        -  

MILLWRIGHT                      16  

MOBILE CRANE OPERATOR (CONST. IND.)                       1  

MOTORCYCLE MECHANIC                       3  

MOULDER AND COREMAKER                        -  

MOULDING                        -  

MULTILITH OPERATING                        -  

OFFICE MACHINE REPAIR                        -  

OIL BURNER MECHANIC (RESIDENTIAL)                        -  

OPERATOR/AREA DISPATCHER                        -  

OPTICAL TECHNICIAN                        -  

ORNAMENTAL IRONWORKING                        -  

OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN                       1  

PAINTER AND DECORATOR                       7  

PATTERNMAKER                        -  

PILEDRIVER-BRIDGEWORKER                       2  

PLANERMILL MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 1                        -  

PLANERMILL MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 2                       1  

PLASTERER                        -  

PLASTIC & RUBBER FABRICATION                        -  

PLASTIC SIGN MAKING                        -  

PLUMBER                      56  

POWER LINE TECHNICIAN                      16  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 8  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

POWER SAW REPAIR                        -  

PRECAST CONCRETE MOULDER & FINISHER                        -  

PRINTING (FLEXOGRAPHIC)                        -  

PRODUCTION HORTICULTURIST                       3  

RAILCAR MECHANIC                        -  

RECREATION VEHICLE SERVICE TECHNICIAN                       2  

REFRIGERATION MECHANIC                      12  

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE                        -  

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION FRAMING TECH.                      21  

RESIDENTIAL STEEP ROOFER                        -  

RIGGER/SAILMAKER                        -  

ROOFER, DAMP AND WATERPROOFER                      32  

RUBBER VULCANIZER & FABRICATOR                        -  

SAILMAKING                        -  

SAW CONDITIONING                        -  

SAWMAKING & FILING                        -  

SCRIPT SUPERVISOR                        -  

SECOND ASSISTANT CAMERA (MOTION PICTURE)                        -  

SECURITY ALARM INSTALLER                        -  

SET DRESSER (MOTION PICTURE/THEATRE)                        -  

SHEET METAL WORKER                      22  

SHEET METAL WORKER (MANUFACTURING)                        -  

SHIPFITTER                        -  

SHIPWRIGHT                        -  

SIGN PAINTER                       1  



 

I T A  M O N T H L Y  P E R F O R M A N C E  M E A S U R E M E N T  R E P O R T  1 9  

Industry Training Program 
 Number of  

New Trainees 
Registered  

2004-05 YTD  

SILVERSMITHING & PLATING                        -  

SPRINGMAKER                        -  

SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLER                      10  

STANDARD TRANSMISSION REPAIRER                        -  

STEAMFITTER-PIPEFITTER                       5  

TAILORING                        -  

TELECONTROL TECHNOLOGIST                        -  

THIRD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR                       3  

TILESETTER                       6  

TIRE REPAIRER                       1  

TOOL AND DIE MAKER                        -  

TOWER CRANE OPERATOR                        -  

TRANSPORT REFRIGERATION MECHANIC                        -  

TRUCK BODY BUILDER                        -  

UPHOLSTERER                        -  

UTILITY ARBORIST                       3  

WATCH REPAIR                        -  

WATER WELL DRILLER                        -  

WELDER -- LEVEL 'A'                      12  

WELDER -- LEVEL 'B'                        -  

WELDER -- LEVEL 'C'                        -  

WINDER ELECTRICIAN                        -  

YACHT BUILDER                        -  

Total              808  
* April 1 – March 31 


